
OFFICE OF THE  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS  

DIVISION HYDERABAD  
   No. TC/G-55/     1208    /of 2010,       Hyderabad,    Dated:    27    /    03   /2010 

 
 

 
 

 

NOTICE FOR INVITING TENDERS 
 

 
 

              
   Sealed Tenders on B-I form for the works mentioned below are invited from the interested 

Contractors, Suppliers & Firms under PPRA Rules 2004. The following list of works are as under:   
 

 

S. 

No. 

Name of Work  Estimated 
Cost   

Earnest 

Money  

Completion 

Period  

Tender 

Fee  

1. M&R to Shahbaz Building Hyderabad (External Development)  0.100 2,000 02 Months 300 

2. M&R to Office of the Director Information Hyderabad  0.100 2,000 02 Months 300 

3. M&R to Circuit House/Annexe Building Hyderabad  0.100 2,000 02 Months 300 

4. M&R to Peon Colony “D”  and E type quarter Hyderabad  0.100 2,000 02 Months 300 

5. M&R to Director Inspection Team Office Hyderabad  0.100 2,000 02 Months 300 

6. M&R to S.C.J Institute Ward No. 05 Hyderabad  0.100 2,000 02 Months 300 

7. M&R to Para Medical Institute Jamshoro (Residential Building)  0.050 1,000 02 Months 300 

8. M&R to Homeopathic Dispensary Unit No. 8 Latifabad Hyd:   0.050 1,000 02 Months 300 

9. M&R to Nursing Hostel Jamshoro  0.100 2,000 02 Months 300 

10. M&R to Principal Bungalow Public Health School Hyderabad  0.100 2,000 02 Months 300 

11. M&R to S.C.J Institute Ward No. 06 Hyderabad  0.100 2,000 02 Months 300 

12. M&R to Police Surgeon LUH Hyderabad  0.100 2,000 02 Months 300 

13. M&R to C-Type Quarter Old Wahdat Colony Hyderabad  0.100 2,000 02 Months 300 

14. M&R to A-Type Quarter Old Wahdat Colony Hyderabad  0.100 2,000 02 Months 300 

15. M&R to B-Type Quarter New Wahdat Colony Hyderabad  0.100 2,000 02 Months 300 

16. M&R to S.C.J Institute Ward No. 11 Hyderabad  0.100 2,000 02 Months 300 

17. Expansion & Improvement Cardiology Building LUH Hyderabad 
(External Development, Sparel Stair Case)   

0.500 10,000 02 Months  1,000 

 

 

 
 

LIST OF WORKS IS ATTACHED  
 
 

 

 

 

  The tender documents will be issued to all interested parties/firms on production 

along with copy Computerized National Identity Card of the Proprietor of Firm. The application 

for purchase of tender documents should accompany 2% Earnest Money of the estimated cost, as 

mentioned above, in the shape of Deposit-at-Call from any scheduled Bank of Pakistan duly 

pledged to the undersigned. Blank tender documents will be issued to the applicant after scrutiny 

of the application and on payment of cost of tender (not refundable).    
 

 

PROGRAMME FOR ISSUE/RECEIPT AND OPENING OF TENDERS  
 

S. 

No. 

Particulars  1
st
 Attempt  In case of Un-responded works  

 

2
nd

 Attempt 3
rd

 Attempt  

1. Date of receipt of application and 

issuance of tenders upto date 2:00 PM 

19/04/2010 26/04/2010 05/05/2010 

2. Date of receipt of Tenders & opening 

(Receipt of tender upto 3:00 P.M)  

19/04/2010 26/04/2010 05/05/2010 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDERS   
 

1. Contract documents and other terms and condition can be seen and blank tenders obtained from 

the office of the undersigned on payment of cost as shown against each work and submission 

of call deposit of any reputed Bank of Pakistan. In the name of undersigned.  
 

 

 

2. No conditional tenders will be entertained.  
 

 

3. The tender will be opened at 3:00 P.M in presence of the committee i.e. Superintending 

Engineer Provincial Buildings Circle Hyderabad the undersigned and Divisional Accounts 

Officer in presence of the Contractors or their authorized agents who are present at the time 

Ph: # 9200039 



other terms and conditions can be seen in the office of the undersigned on any working day 

during working hours.  
 

 

4. If the undersigned happens to be out of the Head quarter on the date of opening of tenders the 

same will be opened on the next working day at 3:00 P.M.  
 

 

5. Registration with Income Tax Department (NTN Certificates) and copy of N.I.C.  
 
 

6. Under taking on affidavit that firm is not involved in any litigation or abandoned any work in 

the Department   
 

 

7. Affidavit to the effect that the Firm/Contractor have not been black listed previously by any 

executing agency.  
 

 

 

8. Affidavit with effect that all documents/particulars/information furnished are true correct.  
 

 
 

9. In cast of Firm, list of partners/Partnership Deed, giving full particulars of Directors/proprietors 

or others connected along with power of Attorney. In case of being sole proprietors such 

undertaking on Affidavit be furnished.  
 

10. This NIT can be seen on website Works & Services Department Government of Sindh for 

WWW.Sindh.GOV.PK.  
 

 

 
 

 
 

(AKHTAR HUSSAIN DAWACH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION 

HYDERABAD 

 

 

 Copy forwarded with Compliment to:  
 

1. The Secretary, Government of Sindh Information and Technology, Secretariat No.6 Karachi, 

for placing the same on the website for favour of his kind information.  
  

2. The Chief Engineer, Building Department Government of Sindh, Hyderabad for favour of his 

kind information.   
 

3. The Director Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Barrak No. 8, Sindh Secretariat 

No. 4-A Court Road Karachi, for favour of his kind information (along-with CD).  
 

4. The Superintending Engineer, Provincial Buildings Circle, Hyderabad, for favour of his kind 

information.  
 

5. The Executive Engineer, Provincial Building Division Mirpurkhas, for information and wide 

publicity.  
 

6. The Assistant Engineer, Provincial Building, Sub-Divisions-I, II, Sujawal @ Hyderabad, 

Dadu & Electrical Hyderabad, for information and wide publicity. They should submit the 

estimate of above subject works within 10 days after Receipt of this office letter.  
 

7. The Divisional Head Clerk/Divisional Head Draftsman & Notice Board (Local) for 

information  

 

 

 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PROVINCIAL BUILDING DIVISION 

HYDERABAD 

http://www.sindh.gov.pk/

